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Important Information: Please read carefully 
 
Registration:  

• To register for our in-person or online Victim Impact Panel go to www.maddvip.org.  

 

In-person Victim Impact Panel: Offered in English and Spanish 

• There is a $50 fee if the offense was on or after July 1, 2016, payable through online registration with a credit card or in-

person at a panel with a money order payable to MADD. If your offense was before July 1, 2016, the fee is $25.00 and 

you will need to email vipsupport@madd.org to register.  

o By paying with a credit card for an in-person panel, it reserves a seat for the panel the attendee chooses to attend.  

o Attendees can register online and pay onsite for an in-person panel with a money order; however, their seat is not 

reserved.  

o Attendees will still be able to register and pay with a money order at an in-person panel, without registering 

online, but seating is not guaranteed.  

o MADD ONLY accepts Money Orders at in-person panels.  

• Photo ID and Case Number are Required   

• Health and Safety Requirements 

▪ Face covering required. 

▪ Social distancing encouraged. 

▪ If an attendee is sick, they must stay home. 

▪ Hand sanitizer provided and hand washing is highly encouraged. 

• There is no late admittance. 

• Alcohol and/or illegal drug use prohibited. 

o If use is suspected, the attendee will not be allowed to attend, and the courts will be notified. 

• Young children are not allowed at the panel. 

• Guests will be charged a $20.00 fee if there is open seating. 

• Schedule is subject to change. 

• Victim Impact Panel Verification Forms are provided at panel.  

 

Online Victim Impact Panel: Offered in English and Spanish 

Due to COVID-19, MADD Colorado is offering our Victim Impact Panel online. 

• The cost to complete the program online is $65. While the VIP fee is still $50, the online VIP program carries an 

additional service fee of $15, which covers the cost of hosting and servicing the program. 

• The certificate of completion looks different from our typical VIP certificate, but it still features the MADD logo. To 

verify the identity of the attendee, the online VIP also takes a photo of the attendee upon completion and prints the 

photo on the certificate. 

• The program can be completed on a computer, smartphone, or tablet—any device that has a camera. 

• Credit card payment is the only payment option for our online panel.  

• For Spanish click on the red button “Verifique elegibilidad” (Check Eligibility) and then click on “Iniciar Mi Panel Ahora” 

(Login and Continue My Panel) The webpage can be translated to Spanish by clicking on the top drop menu. 

• For more information call (303) 425-5902 x6853 or email vipsupport@madd.org.  
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MADD’s In-Person Victim Impact Panel January-December 2022 Schedule 
 
AURORA  
Hyatt Regency Aurora-Denver Conference Center 
13200 East 14th Place, Aurora, 80011 
Registration at 6:00PM; Panel at 7:00PM  

• Tuesday, January 11, 2022 

• Tuesday, February 8, 2022 

• Tuesday, March 8, 2022 

• Tuesday, April 12, 2022 

• Tuesday, May 10, 2022 

• Tuesday, June 14, 2022 

• Tuesday, July 12, 2022 

• Tuesday, August 9, 2022 

• Tuesday, September 13, 2022 

• Tuesday, October 11, 2022 

• Tuesday, November 8, 2022 

• Tuesday, December 13, 2022 
 
BOULDER 
Boulder County Justice Center 
1777 6th Street, Boulder, 80302 
Jury Assembly Room 
Registration at 6:00PM; Panel at 7:00PM  

• Wednesday, January 19, 2022 

• Wednesday, March 16, 2022 

• Wednesday, May 18, 2022 

• Wednesday, July 20, 2022 

• Wednesday, September 21, 2022 

• Wednesday, November 16, 2022 
 
CAÑON CITY – BROOKSIDE  
Brookside Community Center  
1720 Brookside Ave, Cañon City, CO 81212 
Registration at 4:00PM; Panel at 5:00PM  

• Monday, February 7, 2022 

• Monday, May 9, 2022 

• Monday, August 8, 2022 

• Monday, November 14, 2022 
 
CASTLE ROCK 
Holiday Inn Express-Denver South – Castle Rock 
610 Genoa Way, Castle Rock, CO 80109 
Registration at 6:00PM; Panel at 7:00PM  

• Tuesday, February 1, 2022 

• Tuesday, April 5, 2022 

• Tuesday, June 7, 2022 

• Tuesday, August 2, 2022 

• Tuesday, October 4, 2022 

• Tuesday, December 6, 2022 
 
 

 
 
 

COLORADO SPRINGS 
Hotel Eleganté Conference & Event Center 
2886 S. Circle Drive, Colorado Springs, 80906 
Registration at 6:00PM; Panel at 7:00PM  

• Monday, January 31, 2022 

• Monday, February 28, 2022 

• Monday, March 28, 2022 

• Monday, April 25, 2022 

• Monday, May 23, 2022 

• Monday, June 27, 2022 

• Monday, July 25, 2022 

• Monday, August 29, 2022 

• Monday, September 26, 2022 

• Monday, October 24, 2022 

• Monday, November 28, 2022 

• Monday, December 12, 2022 
 
COLORADO SPRINGS ESPAÑOL 
Hotel Eleganté Conference & Event Center 
2886 S Circle Drive, Colorado Springs, 80906 
Registración a las 5:00PM; Panel a las 6:00PM  

• Martes, 8 de febrero de 2022 

• Martes, 10 de mayo de 2022 

• Martes, 9 de agosto de 2022 

• Martes, 8 de noviembre de 2022 
 
CRIPPLE CREEK 
Cripple Creek Parks & Recreation Center 
128 East Bennett Ave, Cripple Creek, 80813 
Registration at 5:00PM; Panel at 6:00PM 

• Thursday, January 20, 2022 

• Thursday, April 21, 2022 

• Thursday, July 21, 2022 

• Thursday, October 20, 2022 
 
DENVER   
Hyatt Place- Denver/Cherry Creek 
4150 East Mississippi Ave, Glendale, 80246 
Registration at 6:00PM; Panel at 7:00PM   

• Monday, January 24, 2022 

• Monday, February 28, 2022 

• Monday, March 28, 2022 

• Monday, April 25, 2022 

• Monday, May 23, 2022 

• Monday, June 27, 2022 

• Monday, July 25, 2022 

• Monday, August 29, 2022 

• Monday, September 26, 2022 

• Monday, October 24, 2022 

• Monday, November 28, 2022 

• Monday, December 12, 2022 
 



 
DENVER ESPAÑOL  
Hyatt Place- Denver/Cherry Creek 
4150 East Mississippi Ave, Glendale, 80246 
a las 6:00PM Registro; Panel a las 7:00PM   

• Lunes, 10 de enero de 2022 

• Lunes, 7 de febrero de 2022 

• Lunes, 7 de marzo de 2022 

• Lunes, 4 de abril de 2022 

• Lunes, 2 de mayo de 2022 

• Lunes, 6 de junio de 2022 

• Lunes, 11 de julio de 2022 

• Lunes, 8 de agosto de 2022 

• Lunes, 12 de septiembre de 2022 

• Lunes, 3 de octubre de 2022 

• Lunes, 7 de noviembre de 2022 

• Lunes, 5 de diciembre de 2022 
 
Fairplay 
Fairplay Community Center 
880 Bogue Street, Fairplay, CO 80440 
Registration at: 2:00pm Panel at 2:30pm 

• Thursday, June 9, 2022 
 
FORT COLLINS 
The Lincoln Center-The Columbine Room 
417 West Magnolia St, Ft. Collins, 80521 
Registration at 6:00PM; Panel at 7:00PM  

• Wednesday, January 12, 2022 

• Wednesday, February 9, 2022 

• Wednesday, March 9, 2022 

• Wednesday, April 20, 2022 

• Wednesday, May 11, 2022 

• Wednesday, June 8, 2022 

• Wednesday, July 13, 2022 

• Wednesday, August 10, 2022 

• Wednesday, September 14, 2022 

• Wednesday, October 19, 2022 

• Wednesday, November 9, 2022 

• Wednesday, December 14, 2022 
 
FRISCO 
Summit County Community & Senior Center 
83 Nancy's Place, Frisco, 80443 
Registration at 6:00PM; Panel at 7:00PM  

• Wednesday, February 9, 2022 

• Wednesday, April 13, 2022 

• Wednesday, June 15, 2022 

• Wednesday, August 10, 2022 

• Wednesday, October 12, 2022 

• Wednesday, December 14, 2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
GLENWOOD SPRINGS 
Residence Inn-Glenwood Springs 
125 Wulfsohn Rd, Glenwood Springs, 81601 
Registration at 6:00PM; Panel at 7:00PM  

• Tuesday, February 8, 2022 

• Tuesday, June 14, 2022 

• Tuesday, August 9, 2022 

• Tuesday, October 11, 2022 
 
GRAND JUNCTION  
Grand Vista Hotel-Horizon Compass Room 
2790 Crossroads Blvd, Grand Junction, 81506 
Registration at 6:00PM; Panel at 7:00PM  

• Monday, February 7, 2022 

• Monday, April 11, 2022 

• Monday, June 13, 2022 

• Monday, August 8, 2022 

• Monday, October 10, 2022 

• Monday, December 12, 2022 
 
GREELEY   
Greeley Recreation Center 
651 10th Ave, Greeley, 80631  
Registration at 6:00PM; Panel at 7:00PM  

• Tuesday, January 18, 2022 

• Tuesday, March 15, 2022 

• Tuesday, May 17, 2022 

• Tuesday, July 19, 2022 

• Tuesday, September 20, 2022 

• Tuesday, November 15, 2022 
 
GREELEY ESPAÑOL  
Greeley Recreation Center 
651 10th Ave, Greeley, 80631  
a las 6:00PM Registro; Panel a las 7:00PM   

• Martes, 18 de enero de 2022  

• Martes, 15 de marzo de 2022  

• Martes, 17 de mayo de 2022  

• Martes, 19 de julio de 2022  

• Martes, 20 de septiembre de 2022  

• Martes, 15 de noviembre de 2022 
 
LA JUNTA 
Otero Junior College-Student Center Building 
2001 San Juan Ave, La Junta, 81050 
Registration at 3:00PM; Panel at 4:00PM   

• Monday, March 7, 2022 

• Monday, June 6, 2022 

• Monday, September 12, 2022 

• Monday, December 5, 2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 



LITTLETON 
Hampton Inn & Suites – Denver/Highlands Ranch 
3095 W County Line Rd, Highlands Ranch, 80129 
Registration at 6:00PM; Panel at 7:00PM  

• Tuesday, January 25, 2022 

• Tuesday, February 22, 2022 

• Tuesday, March 29, 2022 

• Tuesday, April 26, 2022 

• Tuesday, May 24, 2022 

• Tuesday, June 28, 2022 

• Tuesday, July 26, 2022 

• Tuesday, August 30, 2022 

• Tuesday, September 27, 2022 

• Tuesday, October 25, 2022 

• Tuesday, November 29, 2022 

• Tuesday, December 20, 2022 
 
LONGMONT 
Front Range Community College-Boulder County Campus 
2121 Miller Dr, Longmont, 80501  
Entrance 4, Building C, Room C1480 
Registration at 6:00PM; Panel at 7:00PM  

• Tuesday, February 15, 2022 

• Tuesday, April 19, 2022 

• Tuesday, June 21, 2022 

• Tuesday, August 16, 2022 

• Tuesday, October 18, 2022 

• Tuesday, December 13, 2022 

 
THORNTON 
Margaret W. Carpenter Recreation Center 
11151 Colorado Blvd, Thornton, 80233 
Registration at 6:00PM; Panel at 7:00PM 

• Monday, January 10, 2022 

• Monday, March 14, 2022 

• Monday, May 9, 2022 

• Monday, July 11, 2022 

• Monday, September 12, 2022 

• Monday, November 7, 2022 
 
PUEBLO 
Colorado State Fairground-4H Auditorium 
1001 Beulah Ave, Pueblo, 81004  
Registration at 5:00PM; Panel at 6:00PM  

• Tuesday, January 4, 2022 

• Tuesday, February 1, 2022 

• Tuesday, March 1, 2022 

• Tuesday, April 5, 2022 

• Tuesday, May 3, 2022 

• Tuesday, June 7, 2022 

• Tuesday, July 5, 2022 

• Tuesday, August 2, 2022 

• No September Date 

• Tuesday, October 4, 2022 

• Tuesday, November 1, 2022 

• Tuesday, December 6, 2022 

WHEAT RIDGE 
Wheat Ridge Recreation Center 
4005 Kipling Street, Wheat Ridge, 80033 
Registration at 6:00PM; Panel at 7:00PM 

• Tuesday, January 4, 2022 

• Tuesday, February 8, 2022 

• Tuesday, March 1, 2022 

• Tuesday, April 5, 2022 

• Tuesday, May 3, 2022 

• Tuesday, June 7, 2022 

• Tuesday, July 12, 2022 

• Tuesday, August 9, 2022 

• Tuesday, September 13, 2022 

• Tuesday, October 4, 2022 

• Tuesday, November 1, 2022 

• Tuesday, December 6, 2022 
 


